,	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 05-17-	2000 United States Patent and Trademark Office		
i				
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10324	4038 Grecord the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies) O	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
٦	Andreas K. Nielsen	Name: Furniture Designs by Aspen (Mauritius) Limited		
つめ	MAY 1 0 2006	Internal Address:		
-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)			
1	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2929 Grand Avenue		
V	Execution Date(s) April 28, 2006			
	Assignment Merger	City: Descriv		
I	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Phoenix		
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Arizona		
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:85071		
l	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
ł	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
	<b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b> ThisA. Patent Application No.(s)7	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)		
	11/266,850	D. Faterit No.(5)		
AF IL	2006 BBTRNE 00000189 193878 11266850			
01 FC				
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
	Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
I		✓ Authorized to be charged by creat card		
I	Street Address: Two Renaissance Square,			
i	40 N. Central Ave, Ste 2700	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	City: Phoenix	8. Payment Information		
		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
	State: Arizona Zip: 85004	Expiration Date		
	Phone Number: 602-528-4000	b. Deposit Account Number <u>193878</u>		
	Fax Number: <u>602-253-8129</u>	Authorized User Name Allen J. Moss		
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Allen J. Moss</u>		
	Email Address: 9. Signature:			
	Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Allen J. Moss</u> Date Total number of pages including cover 2		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, the below-named inventor (hereinafter "Assignor"), have made an invention entitled: "ADJUSTABLE FURNITURE SYSTEMS TO ACCOMMODATE OBJECTS OF VARIOUS DIMENSIONS" for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent on November 3, 2005 (APPLICATION NO. 11/266.850); and

WHEREAS, FURNITURE DESIGNS BY ASPEN (MAURITIUS) LIMITED, a CORPORATION] of MAURITIUS whose address is 2929 Grand Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona, 85071 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention, as well as all applications related to this application now or hereafter filed anywhere in the world and all Letters Patents granted from any of the foregoing applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, and transferred unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may now or hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof in any country; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set our hands.

County of <u>GUILFORi</u> ) ) ss.	Name: Andreas K. Nielsen Address: 11223 Calle oro Verde
State of NORTH (ARCHINA)	By A Robert K Marks
$\beta$ ubscribed and sworn to before me this 28	Date: $\frac{f}{f_{0}} \frac{f_{0}}{f_{0}} \frac{f_{0}}{f$

(June Line And Sworn to before me this <u>28</u> day of <u>APRIL</u>, 20<u>06</u>

3	(FS)	OFFICIAL SEAL
ł		GUILFORD COUNTY
ł	My Commiss	F. CLAUDIA DEMAGGIO

PHOENIX/339006 1

Page 1 of 1

MAY 01 2006 11:26

602 233 6631 PAGE.02 PATENT REEL: 017893 FRAME: 0005

**RECORDED: 05/10/2006**